# 9TH BIENNIAL MORAWA ARTS AWARDS & EXHIBITION FRIDAY 9TH TO SUNDAY 18TH AUGUST 2024

#### **HOW TO ENTER**

The accompanying CONDITIONS OF ENTRY form part of the entry process. Please read these before completing this entry form.

Entry forms are to be accompanied by the correct fees and must be received no later than the **close of business on Friday 28th June 2024.** No details, or entry forms, will be changed after this date. Late entries will not be accepted under any circumstances.

#### **ENTRY FEES:**

Adults (18 years and over)\$25Shire of Morawa Residents Only\$20

\$25 each entry \$20 each entry

#### **MAXIMUM ENTRIES:**

A maximum of four (4) entries with a maximum of three (3) in any one category (excluding photography, which has a maximum of two (2) entries per entrant).

#### **PAYMENT OF ENTRY**

Entry fees are payable by: Cheque, Money Order, Credit Card, or Direct Deposit EFT. The Shire Bank with Bank West and our account details are outlined below.

- · Account Name: Shire of Morawa
- BSB: 306 024
- Account Number: 0108 543
- Reference: YOUR SURNAME ARTSHOW

IMPORTANT: If paying via direct deposit EFT please use your Surname and ARTSHOW in the Transfer Description field i.e., Smith\_ARTSHOW. Once completed please advise us via email that you have made your payment and include your receipt.

### CATEGORIES

#### Each entry can only be entered in one (1) category:

- Works on Canvas
- Works on Paper
- 3 Dimensional
- Mixed Media
- Tony Tropiano Photography Award



# **ARTIST DETAILS**

Name of Artist:	
Address:	
Phone Number:	Mobile:
Email Address:	
Bank Details (for proceeds of sale of artwork:	
Account Name:	
BSB:	Account Number:

Number of Entries:

#### **ENTRY DETAILS**

1. Title of Wo	rk	No.		MARY PARTY AVE	
Category:					
Canvas 🗆	Paper 🗆	3D 🗆	Mixed Media 🗆	Photography 🗆	
Price:		Size	e/Details:	AND AND AND	
2. Title of Wo	rk				
Category:					
Canvas 🗆	Paper 🗆	3D 🗆	Mixed Media 🗆	Photography 🗆	
Price:		Size	e/Details:		



3. Title of Worl	k				
Category:					
Canvas 🗆	Paper 🗆	3D 🗆	Mixed Media $\Box$	Photography 🗆	
Price: Size/Details:					
4. Title of Worl	k			1.17	
Category:					
Canvas 🗆	Paper 🗆	3D 🗆	Mixed Media $\Box$	Photography 🗆	
Price:		Size	/Details:		

and

Please list any specific instructions, or display requirements, for your artwork. Please note, best efforts will be made to display works as instructed however we can not guarantee this due to venue restrictions and resource availability.

# **DELIVERY & COLLECTION OF WORKS**

anter 1

Please Indicate Your Delivery & Collection points. Please refer to entry conditions for dates and times for delivery and collection:

Delivery	Collection	
The Artists Chronicle 130 South Street Beaconsfield	The Artists Chronicle 130 South Street Beaconsfield	
Yamaji Arts Centre 189 Marine Terrace, Geraldton	Yamaji Arts Centre 189 Marine Terrace, Geraldton	
Shire of Morawa, 26 Winfield St Morawa	Shire of Morawa, 26 Winfield St Morawa	
Morawa Town Hall	Morawa Town Hall	
By Mail/Courier to Shire of Morawa (costs covered by artist)	By Mail/Courier to Shire of Morawa (costs covered by artist)	

### DECLARATION

I am a Shire of Morawa resident or ratepayer and would like my entry/ entries to be considered for the PEOPLE'S CHOICE – LOCAL RESIDENT AWARD.	
I am a youth photographer (15-21 years old) and would like my photographic entry/entries to be considered for the TROPIANO FAMILY EMERGING PHOTOGRAPHER AWARD. I am either a resident of the Mid West or attend a school or college here.	
My age is:	
I am eligible for, and would like my entry/entries to be considered for the MID WEST INDIGENOUS ART AWARD.	
<ul> <li>I am an Aboriginal Artist whose heritage is from within the Mid West region/Yamatji Nation.</li> </ul>	Y / N
<ul> <li>I am an Aboriginal Artist whose heritage is from outside of the Mid West region/Yamatji Nation but who now resides in this region.</li> </ul>	Y / N

#### **DECLARATION CONTINUED**

I have read and agree to the conditions of entry.	
I agree that each entry is my own original arttwork, completed after August 2022 and that these have not received any awards previously.	
I understand that the Morawa Art Awards & Exhibition organisers and event partners accept no responsibility for the breach of copyright laws.	
I agree to pay the entry fee as stipulated by the 28th June 2024.	
I have ensured that each entry meets the artwork requirements as stipulated in the entry conditions.	
I am a registered Arts Business and have an ABN?	Y / N
If Yes ABN:	
If Yes – Are you also registered for GST?	Y / N
I agree to the Shire of Morawa selling my artwork on my behalf and collecting the proceeds for this. I understand that the Shire of Morawa will transfer 80% of the sale price to my nominated bank account thus retaining 20% for their commission.	

Artist Signature:

Date:

#### SUBMIT YOUR COMPLETED FORM TO:

Emily Sutherland, Left of Centre Concepts and Events, Award Coordinator by: email to emily.loc@bigpond.com or by post to Shire of Morawa, PO Box 14, Morawa, WA, 6623 or in person at the Shire of Morawa Adminitrative building, 26 Winfield St, Morwawa.